
CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA 
RESOLUTION 2012-109 

Sponsored by: Hemstadt 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO.8 TO THE 
CONTRACT DATED OCTOBER 26, 2010, WITH THE REDLAND 
COMPANY INC., IN THE ORIGINAL AMOUNT OF $2,894,418.96, FOR 
THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE LITTLE VENICE PHASE I 
STORMWATER AND PAVING; INCREASING THE CONTRACT IN AN 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $47,312.41, INCREASING THE CONTRACT 
TIME IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 120 DAYS; AUTHORIZING THE 
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE CHANGE ORDER AND EXPEND 
BUDGETED FUNDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND PROVIDING FOR 
AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, the City of Marathon (the "City") entered into a contract with the Redland 
Company ("Redland") for The Little Venice Phase I Stormwater and Repaving Project (the 
"Project") in October of 20 10 (the "Contract"); and 

WHEREAS, Change Order No.8 increases the Contract sum in an amount not to exceed 
$47,312.41 and adds 120 days to the substantial and final completion dates. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BYTHE CITY COUNCIL OFTHE CITY 
OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT: 

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein. 

Section 2. Change Order No.8 to the Contract between the City and Redland attached 
hereto as "Exhibit A," is hereby approved. The City Manager is authorized to execute the Change 
Order and expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City. 

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption. 

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
MARATHON, FLORIDA, THIS 25'h DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2012. 

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA 



AYES: 
NOES: 
ABSENT: 
ABSTAIN: 

ATTEST: 

Cinque, Keating, Ramsay, Snead, Worthington 
None 
None 
None 

Diane Clavier, City Clerk 

(City Seal) 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND 
RELIANCE OF THE ITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY: 



CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 

TO: City of Marathon 

EXHIBIT "A" 
CHANGE ORDER 

PROJECT: City of Marathon Little Venice Phase I Storm water Contract dated October 26' 10, 2010 in the 
amount of $2,894,418.96. 

ENGINEER: Weiler Engineering Corporation 

CONTRACTOR: Redland Company 

DATE: 30 August 2012 

This Change Ordcr wi ll authorize the following change to the Agrcement: 

The Work as set forth in the Agreement is hereby amended to include the items set forth on Ex hibit 
"A" attached hcreto and by thi s refcrence made a part hercof. 

This Change Order consti tutes fll ll , fina l, and complete compensation to the Contractor for all costs, expenses, 
overhead, and profit , and any damages of every kind that the Contractor may incur in connection with the above 
referenced ehanges in the Work, and any other effect on any of the Work under th is Agreement. The Contractor 
acknowledges and agrees that (a) the Contract Price of$ 2,894.418.96 under the Agreement wi ll be chauged by 
this Change Order, and (b) the schedule for performance of Work will be changed by this Change Order. Contractor 
expressly waives any claims for any additional compensation, damages or time extensions in connection with the 
above-referenced changes. Except as herein or heretofore expressly modified, all terms of the Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect and shall cover the performance of, and payment for, any work authorized hereunder. 
Any defined terms not defined in this C hange Order shall have the meanings set forth in the Agreement. 

By signing below the parti es indicate aceeptance of thi s Change Order as set forth herei n. 

THE CITY OF MARATHON 
a F lorida municipal corporation 

CONTRACTOR 

END OF SECTION 

Section 00500 (Excerpt) 
Page I or6 



Change Order No. 

Projcet Title 

Bid No. 

Owncr: 

Contractor: 

Agrcemcnt Date: 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

8 

Ijtt1~Ycnice I'haseI Storm watcr Improvcment;; 

N/A 

Gity()fMi1ri1thgn 

The Rcdland COl11]2!lDY 

25 September 2012 

This Change Order is neecssary to cover changes in the work to be 
performed under this Agrccmcnt. The GENERAL CONDlTIONS, 
SUPPLEMENTARY CONDlTIONS, and STANDARD 
SPECIFICA TIONS apply to and govern all work under this Change Order. 

THE FOLLOWING CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 

(1) Original Contract Price 
(2) Current Contract Price (Adjusted by Previous Changc Orders) 
(3) Total Proposed Changc in Contract Priee 
(4) Revised Contract Price (Item 2 + Item 3) 

(5) Original Contract Timc (Substantial) 
(6) Original Contract Time (Final) 

Adjustmcnts by Previous Change Orders: 
(7) Substantial Completion 
(8) Final Completion 

(9) Total Proposcd Change in Contract Timc 
(10) Revised Substantial Contract Time (Item 7 + Item 9) 
(11) Revised Final Contract Time (T (em 8 + Item 9) 

(12) Original Contract Substantial Complction Datc 
(13) Original Contract Final Completion Date 
(14) Revised Contract Substantial Completion Date 
(15) Revised Contract Final Completion Date 

Section 00500 (Excerpt) 
Page 2 01'6 

$ 2,894,418.96 
$ 3 J.tO.J12J2 
$ 47,312.41 
$ 3,158,034.53 

300 Days 
330 Day!! 

+205 Days 
+205 Days 

+120 Davs 
625 Days 
655 Days 

Oetl(Ll.911 
Nov 29, 2011 
Sep 19,2012 
Oct 19, 2012 



EXHIsrr "A" 

CHANGES ORDERED 

ITEM 1 - 112'" Street Ocean- Remove existing asphalt, grade road base material, and install S-I 
asphalt patch prior to asphalt overlay 

Descriptioll of Change: 

Reason for Change: 

Scope of Work: 

Changc in COlltract Price: 

Change in Contract Time: 

Remove existing asphal1, grade road base material, and install S-I 
asphalt patch to pitch towards storm water inlets. 

In order to prevent ponding of water in low-lying driveways and 
yards that would be caused by overlay without first removing the 
existing asphalt 

Remove approximately 215 SY of existing asphalt, re-grade road bed 
to promote positive drainage toward catch basins. Apply 1.5" of S-l 
asphalt such that final overlay of S-llI asphal1 will allow water to 
flow to catch basin without backing up onto private property 

$7,975.01 

N/A 

ITEM 2 - 112'" Street Ocean- additional time and materials for exploratory digging north of the 
bridge 

Descriptioll of Change: 

Reason for Change: 

Scope of Work: 

Change in Contract Price: 

Change in Contract Time: 

Excavating and hand-digging around existing utilities to determine 
location and orientation for new well control structure north of the 
bridge. 

Due to unie)reseen FDOT utility coni1icts, the Contractor was unable 
to install the designed inlet and exfiltration trench north of the bridge 
on 112''' Street Ocean. Therefore, the Engineer had to redesign the 
planned infrastructure. 

Exploratory digging, backfilling, and compaction around eXlstlllg 
utilities to determine orientation and location for well control 
structure box. 

$999.42 

N/A 

Section 00500 (Excerpt) 
Page 3 of6 



ITEM 3 - 5'" Avenue off 112'" Street Ocean Remobilization Costs 

Description of Change: 

Reason for Change: 

Scope of Work: 

Change in Contract Pricc: 

Change in Contract Timc: 

Thc Redland Company could not install the exfiltration trcnch on 5'" 
A venuc ofT of I 12''' Strcet Ocean and on the north end of 112''' Street 
ncar the US I intersection due unforesecn underground conflicts. The 
heavy equipment used by Chapman, working as a subcontractor to 
Redland, had to be moved away and then remobilized back in at a 
later date. 

Due to unforeseen utility conflicts, the Engineer had to replaec the 
cxfiltration trenchs on 5t

" A vcnue and on the north end of I Ii" St 
with wcll control structurcs and storm water injcction wclls. This 
changc in dcsign rcquired an EDEP Permit which eauscd a delay in 
the project. Thercf()re, the Redland Company had to leave and thcn 
remobilize on this strcct with equipment and matcrials. 

Rcmobilize to I Ii" St to complete installation of injection wells, well 
control structures and drainagc piping 

$5,854.29 

o Days 

ITEM 4 - Remobilization to 6'" Avenue off 114'" Street 

Description of Change: 

Reason for Change: 

Scope of Work: 

Change in Contract Pl"ice: 

Change in Contract Time: 

Compensate for additional costs for being directed to stop work at thc 
site on 6 t

" Ave off I 14t
" St and remobilize at a later date to complete 

the installation. 

The work crew was directed by the City to stop work to allow the 
City to attempt to obtain an eascment so that the inlet could be 
located at the end of the road. The casement was not given and the 
inlet was installed as dcsigned. 

Remobilize backhoe and pipe crews to finish installation of inlet and 
latends 

$1,272.30 

o Days 

Section 00500 (Excerpt) 
Page 4 of 6 



ITEM 5 - Final Balancing of Contract Quantities 

Descriptioll of Change: 

Scope of Work: 

Change in Contract Price: 

Change in Contract Time: 

Increasing and decreasing Contract quantities and costs so tbat tbe 
final pay application balanccs to match the Contract quantities and 
Costs. See the altached spreadsheet for details. 

To balance the Contract amounts for closc-out 

N/A 

$31,211.39 

o Days 

ITEM 6 - Adjustment of Contract Times 

Description of Change: 

Reason for Change: 

Scope of Work: 

Change in Contract Price: 

Change in Contract Time: 

Add 120 calendar days to the contract times 

Work performed under work directives was added to the project and 
redesign of isolated areas was needed to adjust for unknown conflicts. 
A delay was encountered while attempting to obtain an casement. 
The project has reached completion physically, and Substantial 
Completion has been certified. The only remaining work is the 
completion of the final Record Drawings. The time being added will 
allow for review and revisions ofthe Record Drawings. 

N/A 

$0.00 

120 Days 

Scction 00500 (Excerpt) 
Page 5 of6 



Little Venice Phase I CHANGE ORDER 8 SUMMARY 

Item 

_____ N o. . ....... _ .. De~cxipti()I1_____ __ 

Change in 
Contract 

l'ricc 

Change in 
Contract 

Time 
] Remove asphall,grade lime rock hase, and inslall S·I 

__ ... __ ._ .. ___ --'!:;fJhaJiI)alch~~l]2''' Slree.UJcean ~::.='---:----cc--c--- ---.... - ... -.- -.--.-c----
$7, 975, 1J1 IJ Days 

2 Addilionallime and malerialsjiJl' exploratmy digging $999.42 0 Days 
_ ___ .___ _ .!~'llL?/"§.tl~e'!L()ce(/l27jp'f,,}J.?,--eJ7(b·;-;:---:::---·+--= .. ---· _ .. _____ ._ 

3 Remohilizalion costs !iii' 51' Ave oll112" St Ocean $5,854,29 () Davs 
,,--;-~---.... -... ;tT;-.. -.-.-.=:---+---~=:..::c'==::.+--"-==--I 

4 Remohilization Costs jiJr 611 Ave oil I 1411 S Ocean, $1,272,30 0 Days .. __ '::--_·_+ __ ·_-'::~~c..=~=~"?,'.':.'--c..c=:.=::..c·c,--·-·-· .. ----·-.. --··-·-1---;~":_:~c;:_I-_'::"~~-I 
_. __ ~:---_j-...::Bc::aC'/G;::II:.c1(::.:: ;'::.1lg ofFi l1a I Qua 111 i ties ............... _ __/£:~L?1.L}9 ._.9jJays . __ 
1----"'6-.--- . __ . Add c/qys to cO'l!racL t i mes. ___ ._ $0, 00 12 0 Davs 
______ ..L _________ . ________________ J:_()_t{(L_~~!,3_1_2_,4_~ __ !?!LQ(l)':; __ 

.-.-.. -"".-------.. ~-

Change 
Order No. 

-.-~"" .. 
] 

.... __ .. _-
2 
3 

4 
1-----

5 

.-~-

6 _._-_. 
7 -

8 

TOTAL 

Little Venice Phase I CHANGE ORDER HISTORY 

Description 
.. ---.. ~-".-.--.- ""-.-~-~.--

Additional asphalt work 
Relocate catch basin 
97'1' Street repairs 

.. -.--.-.... ~----

.-••...... ~,~. ... ,,~, .. -
Adjustment aj'Bid Quantities and Miscellaneous 
Work --
Changes needed to accommodate unknown 
underground utilities potential trench collapse 

Type C trench revision and other minor chal7ge~: ___ ._ 
Type D trench and minor asphalt chanf!.es 
Minor a,lphalr changes, rernobilization, final 
balancing oj'quuntities, final adjustrnent oj' Contract 
Times 

TOTAL _._---

Section 00500 (Excerpt) 
Page 6 of6 

Change in 
Contract 

Price 
$9, 51J0, 00 
$6,533,00 

..... Yi2?/}I}():..Oo, 
$9,893,69 

$59, (}(}O, 00 

$70, 625. IJO 
$8,45],47 

$47,32],41 

$263,624.57 

Change in 
Contract 

Time 
o Days 
o Davs 

o,Pex".. .. 
o Days 

o D(!)l.I' 

° DaJis 
205 Dcl)'s 

12IJ Da)'s 

325 Davs 



Little Venice Phase 1 
Change Order No.8 

Backup for 

Item No.1 

112th Street Ocean- Remove existing asphalt, 
grade road base material, and install S-I asphalt 

patch prior to asphalt overlay 



() f;o! C" ." .. U 

jt I 
:&'Ur:DJLJ\JN"D 

COMPl'iN'Y' 

Change Order Request 
Little Venice Phase! Stonnwater & Paving Project Project 11 10-027 The Redland Company 

To: 

, . 
Edw<lfd Castle 

The Weiler Engineering Corporation 

6805 Overs88s Highway 

From: Jude !<olb 

The Redli'lild Company 

48 NE 15th Street 

. . 

M8r<lthon, Fl 33050 
Desc ri pt io'n"-"""-''''-'''''---'--''11'2-il;--sT;-if-\(j" -&--3i:(i"i\vs." f-<eg fading 

________ . ___ ._._. _________ ._. ___ . __ ~es!e.£s&_f'L .13030 ~_~. __ "_._._. ___ .'" __ _ 

Scope: 

r'\OTES: 

( 

my: 1.00 @%1+;4'7-5,00 Unit Price 

Total Lump Sum: ~75,OO Vf7fl XS-;o / 

The Side streets were flooded (md elevations taken prior to roadway overlay. There are 3 areas that do not dl'sin and 
cannot be made to drain by asphalt overbuild. 

The areas are, 2nd Av., 25' x 18' and 45' x 18', 3rd Av., 15' x 45', for Il lotal of215 SY. 

To improve tile roadway drainage the existing asphalt will be removed and the areas regraded. In one location the drain 
basin wi!! I)e lowered. Some asphalt overbuild will be needed to accomplish the drainage improvements. 

Labor and Equipment for Ihe removal al1(1 grading: $7,975.0rj . 
.. _~.~2.~I.! .. !:.1?YEling Co~rse 10 ton Unit Price: ~N /tJU''!:.j) .7ZJ Ire; .. , d //1 err S:CI/C.·.O,./_~ (!tP- j//)l./IlGS 

I. No additional permit or submittal items arc included. 

2. No work shaH proceed IIlltil this RFCO is approwd in writing. 

3. Payment is In he by Lump Slim (percent complete) ami shall be placed m; a billable change order on the current billing 

documents. 

4. J\ conlrac! time extension in the amount ofQ days is rl'quircd for this work to be performed ollce a signed change order 

is received. 

5. This RFCO i~ only \'alid iflhe work included herc!n is completed simultaneously with the corresponding similar work 

throughollt the remainder 01" the project and prior \0 cOllstruction Ofsllbscquent <ll'tivities. 

o. Thi~ RFCO d(1o.:s 110t include any related dclays to otllcr activities as <l result ofthis addcdfllllfol"esecn work. 

7. All work is based on normal working days and hoUl"s (M-F, 7am-3:30pm) and docs not include any O\Cnillll', night WOI"k, 

wc('kclal, or holiday work. 

l:>. All previous cOlltract provi~i()lls sid I remain in full effect except a~ specifically modified hl'l'<.:il1. 

9. Docs IlGt incltl(ic industry r<:lalcd price increases (metals, Jlla~tic, PVC, concrdc, tl'Ucking, fill, aggrC[~atcs, Jlctmkum 

By: 

,llIde I\ulh Projecl ~Illtlager 

APPHOVED BY: DATE: 

API'IH)\'ED IN TilE A1\lOtJ:\T OF:. 

The Redland COllljwny, ![\;(', 
~IL;ilL Onl(', So. ·'!:tilin!!: 48 .\'E 15 Strcl't, IIOUH'stead, FL .JJ03{l '1":305.247.3226, 1'":305.247.1756 

II II II .I'l'!! !;,IH!cillllP;!!ly·.( on) 

CC('; Ison·lX, i\1LlIlli-Dmk Lkvtlsr E9521l1l1 

Prolog Manager Printa(j 011: 6f8f2012 f~edl,lndCornpany 



1~;~~~::~:::ardingu_=-Jo~~0~:~i~'O::;~~]=~:=~ __ ~~~~p:~~~ 
Hrs Hrs Rate Amoum,,' ___ -I 

i.OO ,. _?~j",qQ . '" ___ 9_:90 __ ,_. _______ $?!~:_Q_Q_ $775.00 

qO,~l!b!()fI_ti()!l_ 9p_~~_~ I?~ __ _ ?O 00 ,0.00 ......... ~527.00 $527.00 

?O.OO O.:oq ...... 1.",_ $??LQQ... $527.00 
:1.0_00 0.00 $310.00 $620.00 

~,o,CI~~~.9p~,r~t.o.r , 
Labor 

Truck Dliver 
/..00 

1.00 

0.00 

20.00 __ "'" _ 0.00 $372.00 ;-..--__ .J2!..?.:22.. __ ... . 
o 00 l~_OQ _ $~.Qg" $0.00 .... , ...... " .. . 

Sub Total 

B.-Equipment Requirements 

Description 

C.-Material 
Description 

.. 

SUb"TOtaI . 
F.:., MIse. Requirements 

Description 

0.00. 

I __ ,O.,~)Q 
_____ a.oo 

0.00 

Qty 

Qty 

... ,0.00 _____ n' • •• ~}.:!!9 .... _____ J9.:.Qg ... $0.00 

0,00 C.OO ~O.9~ . $0.00 

1 ______ 9g9__ 0,00 _~O.:.QQ .. 
(LOO 0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$.2B21.(){) 

Rate/Hr Amount 

.(){) .• --

Unit Duration 

, ~,', ' UO.OO $6.50 $780.00 
______ _ 000 $-6.00' $0.00 
------- - .. cUiiY-· ,---.-.-. $0.t10 -". $0.00 

--

SubT~1 ______________ 4_-----L------J---------~--------4_--~$~T.~""~.OO~._--===----·~Tot:.-::af $6,832.30 
MMk·up on Cost of Labor for General Conditions (15%) 
Mark-upon Equipment (15%) 
Mark.up on Materials (15%) 
M<1ft·up on Subcontractors ( 15 %) 
Mark·up on Miscellaneous Items (15%) 
Bond Cost (1.5%) 

2nd Av: 25' x 18' + 45' x 18': 140 SY 
3rd Av: 15' x 45' 75 SY 

15.00% 
15.00% 
15.00% 
15.00% 
15.00% 
1.500;;' 

Grand Total 

$<123.15 
$484.10 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$117.00 
$,117.86 

$7,975.01 



Little Venice Phase 1 
Change Order No.8 

Backup for 

Item No.2 

112th Street Ocean- additional time and materials 
for exploratory digging north of the bridge 



/ 

Change Order Request 
Little Venice Phase I Storrnwater & Paving Project Project # 10-027 The Redland Company 

'" .; , , I. , 

To: Edwar"(j Caslie From: ,Jude !<olb 

Tile Weiler Engineering Corporation The !~ed:and Comp<'loy 

6805 Overseas l-ligllW8y 48 NE 15th Street 
Maratilon, FL 33050 Homeste~~.I:"~ 33030 

Dcscriptio-n--------··-------------1-12tiiToc"st0·s8tBridgG~~---~-·---~-~-----------------

{;)tF",OOHOUR @ $250,00 Unit Price 

Tota! Lump Sum: $1-;.000·,00· '9'79. j(.;Jt 

Scope: Exploratory Excavation on 1121h Street at the bridge was necessary to complete the design for Injection Well 8-93. 

NOTES: 
I. No additional permil or sllbmiUal items ar(: included. 

2. No work ~hi\ll proceed IInlil this RFCO is approved in writing. 
3. Payment is \() he by Lump Sum (pct'cenl complete) and slwll be placed a~ l\ billable change order on thc cuncnt billing 

doc\lmenl~. 

4. A contract lime exte1lsion In the amount of£ days is required for this work to be performed oncc 11 signed change order 

is !"<.'ccived. 

5. This RFCO is only \"alid if the work included hercin is completed simultancously with the <:OlTcsponuing similar work 

throughout Ihe remainder of the project ilnd prior to conslfllClioll of subsequent acti\·ities. 

6. This RFCO does not include any related delays to other activities as a result of this addediunforcscell work. 

7. All work is based on nOl1lllll working dllyS and hours (M·F, 'lain-3:30pm) and docs Iwt include lilly overtime, night work, 

weekend, or holiday work. 

S. All previolls contract provisions ~Iwll remain in full efrecl except as specifically modified herein. 

9. Docs no! include industry related price increllscs (me!als, pbslic, PVC, concrete, trucking, fill, ilggrcgates, petroleum 

Jude Kolh Project L\f:1u:1ger 

APPH{)VED BY: D,\TE: 

"P"HOVE)) IN TilE A:'lOU~T 01 __ _ 

CIIAN(;E OHDEH NO ........... ~ ....... ~ ..... TO BE ISSr.'ED BY: I I (0\'.")\1:10 I (COt\THACT(Jlq 

CC': TRC di,;lribitioll 

Prolog Manager 

The Rcdland Company, i:,\(' 

:1laill. Ofi].-(', '" \1:lilin:~:.\8 NE 15 Stn'd, lIo111t'stcad, FL 33030 T:305.247,3226, F:305.247.1756 

II II" .1"t'(ll'·III(I\"<)II!]Ully.flJl!1 

CGC: I:'i092-il:i, ,'Hnmi·Hade Lin'ml' E9521101 

Printed on 3.12212012 Red!andCompallY Page 1 



PRICING 

Date: 1 3/20/201~Lg~~~~~·~C·.~~:Q9 __ ~l--L _______ -cI 

Qty Regular Overtime -"-T~ahor=-'-----TT"ot;;;a'l ... ----.-

112th Street Locates at Bridge for S~93 

~:"Labor Requirements .. - . 
DeSCription 

_._. ____________ . _________ :--;._--l_-'H-'!rs"---l __ -'H-'!rs"-_-+ __ -'R"a"'te'--+ __ -'A1=nount='--__ _ 
Forenlan_ .. ~ __________ .. _ 1:,C1Q 5,00 0.00 .... 5_1_~3:!~ $193.75 

9~tl.~I?!.~.a~i<?n_Op~r_~~?r_ 1.00 I"", S.0?",,, -:--_:: _______ 0.q_0____ . $,1,31.7!S $131.75 

p!p~!ay~!"_. " .. ____ i _____ ~:_O_Q__ GOO 0.00 .... $108.50 $108.50 

o,on OOQ. ... _. 0 9q $O.~O $0.00 

0 .. 00 0,00 .--1-___ ___ 0.00 ~O.oo $0.00 

a.oo 0.00 (100 $0.00 $0.00 

0,0.0 .. _ .. ___ . .9 .. 00 _ !_______ 0.00 '''_ ..... $9.99 $0,00 

000 f),O(J 0.00 $9.,9.9 _____ " $0.00 

....... (iGo.. I 0.0.0_ ......... OOO_$()OO _ .. -,$"0.,,.0.,,-0. __ -1 
o 00 0 00 (J.oo $0.00 $0.00 

~!OW/ _______________________ -J __ $434.00 

B.-EquIpment Requirements 

Description Qty Rate/Hr Alnount 

__ ~ __ :- .--- 'oj){j""' ,-,-- $0.66' -$0:00 . --- 0:6,Y'" $0.00 
-ci:o()-' .... , $'6:00 . "$ifoO' ........ --"6:'06 $0.00 

SUbcontractor Qty Unit Rate 
(wllax) 

000 SOOo 
00.0. ..... -- 5000-· ..... /-----+--
0.06-- .... ·sii:oo 

I ··o~60· _....... -... .. $oijo 
'--cfoo' so '00 fsuiiT<iw/ ------------------j-j='-1-j-----+---""-=. 

E.- Misc. Requirements 
Description 

SubTotal 
Total 

Mark-up on Cost of Labor for General Conditions (15%) 
Mark-up on Equipment (15%) 
Mark-up on Materials (15%) 
Mark-Up on Subcontractors ( 15 %) 
Mark-Up on Miscellaneous Items (15%) 
Bond Cost (1.5%) 

Qty 

000 
~"·()'.60 

---cUj(j-

Unit Rate 
(wllax) 

15.00% 
15.00% 
15.00% 
15.00% 
15.00% 
1.50% 

Duration 

Grand Total 

$372.21 

Alnount 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$000 
$0.00 

Aln""" 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$856.21 
$65.10 
$55.83 
$7.50 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$14.77 

$999.42 



Little Venice Phase 1 
Change Order No.8 

Backup for 

Item No.3 

5th Avenue and 112th Street Ocean Remobilization 
Costs 



/' 0 11'(; 
,~,,~ 

Change Order Request 
little Venice Phase I Storrnwater & Paving Project Project # 10-027 The Redland Company 

To: 

" .: , , 

Edward Castle 

Tile Weiler Engineoril,g Corporation 

GOOS Overseas Highway 

From: Jude Kolb 

Tll0 Redland Company 

48 NE 15th Street 

_ ... ~_ .. ~am.~~9!:l' Fl 33050 
Description ··· .. _·1"1211) ilt5·iilAve··i~Gmobjlil.a·lion·~--'·· 

. L~o_01~.s!~~!~_.I~.~_.,"~':?,~Q. 

Scope: 

,;;r; 
Oty: 1.00 @ $5,854.00-Unit Price 

<C';{-'J 
Total Lwnp Sum: $5,854.0{}-' 

Existing w8ter line conflicts nccecitaled a redesign. rhe timing of the conflict resolution made it necessmy to return to 
1121h Street to complete tho redesigned work. 

Those costs arc for tho time ttw crew worked prior to tile discovery of the problem, their temporary restomtion, layout lor 

... ~ .. __ ._t~f!:..~~~.9_~.~H..f). and_tile equipment moves to return to this work aren. ._~ __ ~~._. __ ~. ____ ~_ 

NOTES: 
I. No additional permit or submittal itcms arc iududed. 

2. No work shall pro<:ccd lIutillhi$ RFCO is approvcd ill writing. 
3. Payment is to he by Lump Sum (pcn:enl completc) and shall he placed as a hillahle change order on the CUITcnt hilling 

documents 

4. t\ contract time extension in the alllouut of.1 days is required f~)r this work [0 be perl~ml\ed once a signed change order 

i~ received, 

5. This RFCO is only valid if the work included herein is completcd simult,lllcllllsly ,vith the corresponding similar work 

throughout the relnaindcr or the ]lnljcct ami prior to construction of subsequcnt ndivilics. 

6. This RFCO does 110t ineludc any related delays to other aetivilics as a result oflhi~ added/unforeseell work, 

7. All work i:s hased o!lllOflllal workillg days and ho\ll's (l1il"F, 7~IIl1"'L1()Jlm) and docs not include any ovcrtimc, nigh! work, 

weekend, or holiday work 

k. All pre"ious contract ]lro\'isiol\~ shall remain in full erred except a~ spccifically mudified herein. 

9. Docs 110t inc!ude industry related price increases (metals, plastic, PVC, concrete, trucking, !ill, ilggrega!es, pdro1cull1 

('c( .. . ').. 
By: ____ ... __ .. _~_._ .. _ .. _ 

Jude Kolb i'ro.il'ct :'Ilarl:lgl'I' 

:\1'1'IH)\'ED BY;. DATE: 

AI'I'HO\'VJ) 1:,\ TilE A:-.lOL',,\T OF: 

CII":"iGE OIWER :-':0, __ ~ _______ . 1"0 BE ISSUED BY: I I (O\\,!\"FR) 

(,·C THe dislribitioll 

The Rtdl:wd CompallY, E\C 
\ 1:Iill, ()i"til'(', & \j:lilin;:: .ttl :'\1-: 15 Street, 1I0!1ll'Sll':ui, FL 33\l30 ":305.247,322<i, F:]{)5,247,1756 

\\\\\\.IT(11:llIdrOlllp:11I,l'."OIlI 

<:CC: 15091-18, :'Ili:lIui-J):uh' Lit'pm,' E95/.001 

Prolog Mafl.1gor Printed 011. 3/2212012 RedlamjCompany Page: 1 



IIEM! ON : PHICING 
112th at 5th Ave Remobilization 

o::L:alioiRiiQiiif.moots 
Date: ! 3/20/2CH.?! Duratlon~J_ 0.00 ] 

Foreman, 

~.x.:::~1~,;~t9LqP..~~~_t~r.,­

~oa.~~r_gR(!.ri:lt~)f, _ 

~iJ?E!.I!1Y(!.r 
Labor 

Sub Total 

DescrlptlOil 

B.-EQUip"",,,, Re<!Ulrements 

Description 

Small Excavator 
SmafiWheelToader­
~!~f~.t9ry .. E_!~.i.~:f~0p.~~t~~. _ 
Dump Truck 

~2~~-_?_~?r?!~F~,~i?_:ri1:i~~":~ .. 

Sub Toial 

Sub Total 

Sub Total 

Description 

lrements 
Subcontractor 

E.- Misc. Requirements 
Description 

Equipms_n_t Mov_es_~ __ HL ChaprTltll) 

~:ql!!:p~r~_e_nt, ~.o.Y.~.~ ,,~. ~~9.!~I~f 
Layout 

Sub ro<ol 
Total 

-Oty -

1.0~ .. 

1.00 

_ ______ t°O 
__ ,, __ :!.OO 

. _ ~ __ or) 
0.09 
0.00 

..... _ 0.00 

......... _.000 
0.00 

Qty 

Qty 

0.00 
O:tii) 

Qty 

2_00 

Mark-up on Cost of Labor for General Conditions (15%) 
Mark-up on Equipment (15%) 
Mark-up on Materials (15%) 
Mark-up on Subcontractors ( 15 %) 
Mark-up on Miscellaneous Items (15%) 
QQ!!f! Cost (1.5%) 

Regular 
Hrs 
,1,00 

-100 ...... 

.... ~.:9(~ ""'" 
<1.()O 

---.-

1100 

0.00 

O.O~J 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Rate/Hr 

Unit 

.. 

Unit 

Overtime 
Hrs 

I 9·99 .. 
I 

000 

..... O:~)0_ . ..... 

I 
9_~)O ... 
O})~ ......... 
(l.OO 

... o . .fJQ 

0.00 

000 .... 
0.00 

L_ 

Operating 
Cost I Hr 

Rate 
(whale) 
$0.00 
$o.'(lif" 

Rate. 
(w/lax\ 

$450.00 
$}!~(i'(i(j" 

.. $1,7Sif(j(f'-

15.00% 
15.00% 
15.00% 
15.00% 
15.00% 
1.50% 

Labo< 
Rate 

$t55.00 

$10540 

$.1_~~:j_9 

... ~86,80 
$6200_ 

$0.00 f--
$O.OQ 

. $000 
$0.00 

$0.00 

D"<allan 

Grand Total 

Total 
Amount 

$155.00 

$105.40 

$105.40 

$t73.60 

$t24.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$663.40 

Amount 

$202.76 
$t90.96 
$26.62 

$203.72 
$78.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$702.05 

Amount 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

Amount 

$900.00 
$1,500.00 
$875.00 

$3,275.00 
$5,015,45 

$99.51 
$105.31 
$56.25 
$0.00 

$491.25 
$86.52 

$5,854,29 

---



Little Venice Phase 1 
Change Order NO.8 

Backup for 

Item No.4 

Remobilization to 6th Avenue off 114th Street 



RlEDlltJ\N}D 
COMPllNW 

Change Order Request 
Little Venice Phase! Stormwater & Paving Project 

To: 

.0 G .; 

Edward Castle 

The Weiler l~ngineering Corporation 

6805 Overseas Highway 

Project # 10-027 

From: Steve Pfoll 

The F<edland Company 

48 NE 15th Street 

The Redland Company 

Marathon, f'L 33050 
De~c'r[ pt i 0 n""'···· .. ·····" .. ~'-·"" .. ·il,fii;··Si;:e~t··Re-nloGmzatior;-------~. H0r:0.~::tead~_~030. __ .. ___ ._ .. _ .. _~_ .. __ .. _ .... _. __ . ____ .. 

Q!y: '1.00 @ $1,272.30 Unit Price 

Total Lump Sum: $1,272.30 

Scope: Lowboy 1.lnd Driver for Remobilization to 1141h Street. 

~OTl':S; 

I. No additional permit or submittal items arc indudcd. 

2. No work shall proc<.'cd until this RFCO is approved in \Vrililll~. 

3. Payment is (0 be by Lump SUIll (p,-,n:cnt complete) and shall be placed as a billable change mder on the current billing 

docuillents. 

(,. 

J. 

A cOlltmcltime extension in the amount ofQ days is required for this work 10 be performed 01lCt, a signed change order 
is received, 
This RFCO is only \"alhl iflhe work included herein is completed silllllhaneol!~ly with the corresponding similar work 

throughout the remainder of the project and prior to eonsll1lclioll ofsttbsequellt aClivities. 
This RFCO docs not include any related delays to other activities as a result of this :tddediun!on:secn work. 
All work ii; b.lsed on normal working days and hours (M-F, 7am-3:30pm) and docs not include allY overtime, night work, 

weekend, or holiday work, 
All previous contract pl'Ovisinn~ shall remain in full dfeel except as specifically modified herein. 
Docs not include industry related price increases (mctab, Jlla~lic, PVC, concrete, tnlcking, 1111, aggregates, petroleulll 

(')(~ -~~--, 

B.v: _. ______ "~ "."~ .. _~ ________ ~_ .. ~ __ 
.Jude KlJlh i'rnjel"l i\J:lll:I[?;Cr 

APPROVED BY: 1)/\ TE: 

APPROVED 1\' TilE AMOU\T or: 

CIIA;":GEOIWEH <\0 ............................ '1'0 BE ISSUED BY:! I (OW:-<!'tt) I (CO~llt~C'1 OR) 

CC: TRC distri\litioll 

Prolog Manager 

The RNlbmd COl11P;wy, !1\(', 
"ll:liu, (JfI"il'\'. .( ~lailill;;: 48 r-..'E 15 SIred, lIorlll'stead, FL 33030 "I':J05.247.3216, F:3U5.2-l7.J 75!1 

II',' \\ .ITillaliticHlllp;iny.culll 
C(;C: 1509248, :\!iaUli-I);Hk Lin'!lSl' E952001 

Printed on: 312212012 l'<ed!ClndCornpany Page 1 



'".eM'S R 1·1· . 
,I 14th trect erno)! !zatlon 

ISlib Total 

DescriptJon 

IC~~9 9900, ow! _L_o_w_~b_o>' __ T r_<lHet 

I I .. 

1-

1- .. 

I· .... 
I 

1S<Ab Total 
lotal 

PHICING I IIUN Page 1 

3122120121 Dumtloo (Uolts)oi .10:00 ... 1 .. 

. 100.1000 000 . $240.00 $240.00 
("-'~:(IO-----I -" __ (;_:(;0 -1------- (L90, _. $0,00 $0.00 

... 1°00 000. 0.00 ~O.OO··I ___ =$O.O~O .•..•.. _I 
000 ('),00- -,,,,,,1 "'''- 0-.0() ,- 'M. __ •• $0.00 $0.00 

.... 000000 . 0.00 $0.00 SO.OO 

000+ .. 000 . .." M _ .•. "$ ... ~ .. O".,, 0 .... 1-_--'$""0'=.1.00 __ --1 
0.00 .. 1_.000 . .. u.uu wou ._ $0.00 

.. ' . . 0.00 0.00 1_. $0.00. $0.00 

.. 0.00 . ... ...1_.000 ...... _.1 ..... $0.00 $0.00 
0.00 000 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

RateJHr QIy 
Cost! Hr 

Duration 
(Hrs) 

$240.00 

.... 1.00 ,621 1- 28.79 .- .... _-. i'fO)~.'OrO .... t=J1 ).EOO =3 
.. ········_·····_···1, ii; 1 6~g·· 1 ... ~~G66~6 -.. . 

.. -.. 10 I;:ggg 00 ·.·····I·~(;§·.· .. ·. +--~iS:----I 

I: 1 ... g~ .. I·to ':;il.· ..••.. ·•· ••• ··•· ....• ··.f==:lEt=3 
I 19: . . iO, 

. 000 .06 

Qty Untt 

Qty Unit 

-.. ---gg~ I·· ....... . ... _. _............ +-:;c~:~ ... _.- --... ···g.§Z- .. . .. -

Qty Unit 

.00. 

" 00 

·00 .. 

·c,.()O 
0.00 

O~_i . 

Dumtloo 

I .. $0.00 ........• 

10.' 

AmooI1t 

Amount 

Amount 

$0.00 
$0.00 

I~:~:~~ ~~ ~~~~~,~ot (15%)U"' , ; (15%) 

I~~r.~·~~ on Materials (15%) 
I~~~~-~~~ on Subcontractors (15 %) 
I~ark.-~ on Miscellaneous Items (15%) 
lBond Cost (1.5%) 

~;gg~ 
15.00% 
15.00% 
15.1)0% 
uO% 

:";;"';0 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$10.00 

Grand Total $1,272.30 



Little Venice Phase 1 
Change Order No.8 

Backup for 

Item No.5 

Final Balancing of Contract Quantities 



I 
I 

, 

, 

, 

ITEM 
NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DESCRIPTION 

18 Inch Perforated HDPE in Type A Trench 

18 Inch Perforated HDPE in Type B Trench 

\/Vell Control Structure, complete, in place 

8 Inch injection '.(Iiel!, complete, in place 

10 Inch Injection Well, comp!ete, in piace 

Catch Basin, complete, in place 

~.5 Inch S3 Roadway Overlay 

Roadway Reconstruction including base 

Installation of Miraafi MPV500 Geotextile Prior to Overlay 

Roadway Striping 

Miami Curb and Gutter 

Concrete Coilar on Existing Airvac Pit 

Bonds, Insurance, Taxes, etc. 

Mobilization 

Stored Materia! 

Stored Materia! Adjustment 

;vliil & Patch CO#1 & 5 & 6 & 7 

Asphalt Leveling Course CO# 1 & 5 & 6 

Relocate Catch Basins CO#2 

97th Street Trench CO:':'3 

101 3T Mix & Regrade CO#4 

96 ST Road Repairs CO#4 

Predrill 2 Catch Basins CO#:4 

8" Injection Well Including \Nell Control Structure 

Sidewalk Replacement 96 Street CO#6 

Rework & Regrade Roadway at 110th Street (Predrill 
Inlets) CO#6 
112 Street Drainage Revisions (Concrete Encasement) 

CO#6 

810 
QUANTITY 

11172 

735 

6 

3 

3 

134 

46,758 

988 

2,268 

20,978 

135 

230 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

TYPE UNIT PRICE 

LF $105.00 

LF 574.00 

EA 58,100.00 

EA $19,000.00 

EA $20,000.00 

EA $3,500.00 

SY $12.25 

SY $23.50 

SY $3.25 

LF $0.82 

LF $45.50 

EA 5155.00 

LS $230,000.00 

LS S140,000.00 

LS $339,485.78 

LS (5339,485.78) 

SY 520.00 

Ton 5350.00 

LS 56,533.00 

LS 552,300.00 

LS 553,684.69 

LS $5,250.00 

LS $1,800.00 

EA $27,100.00 

SY 575.00 

EA 5900.00 

LF S60.00 

QTYAS 
ADJUSTED BY 
ALL CHANGE 

ORDERS 

7,091.00 

740.00 

8.00 

5.00 

3.00 

126.00 

46,758.00 

0.00 

0.00 

8,960.00 

145.00 

230.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1,308.00 

252.23 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

31.00 

2.00 

17.00 

TOTALB!D 
PRICE 

51,173,060.00 

554,390.00 

$48.600.00 

$57,000.00 

$60,000.00 

S469,000.00 

5572,785.50 

523,218.00 

57,371.00 

S17,201.96 

56,142.50 

535,650.00 

5230,000.00 

5140,000.00 

5339,485.78 

-5339,485.78 

$0.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

50.00 

$0.00 

TOTAL 
CONTRACT 
PRICE WITH 

CHANGE 
ORDERS 

5744,555.00 

554,760.00 

564,800.00 

595,000.00 

$60,000.00 

$441,000.00 

$572,785.50 

50.00 

50.00 

57,347.20 

56,597.50 

535,650.00 

5230,000.00 

$140,000.00 

$339,485.78 

-5339,485.78 

526,160.00 

588,280.00 

56,533.00 

552,300.00 

553,684.69 

55,250.00 

51,800.00 

527,100.00 

52,325.00 

51,800.00 

51,020.00 

Blancing 
CO Qty 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-2,587.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-6,062.00 

-145.00 

-45.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

163.99 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-17.00 

Balancing CO 
Amount 

50.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

-531,690.75 

50.00 

50.00 

-54,970.84 

-56.597.50 

-56,975.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 

557,397.00 

50.00 

50.00 

50.00 • 

SO.OO' 

50.00 

SO.OO 

$0.00 

50.00 

-51.020.00 



28 Deduct A Trench & Storm lnlet, Add C Trench and Injection 0.00 LF $105.00 2,800.00 $0.00 $294,000.00 
Well (e Trench auantit') CO#6 103.00 S10,815.00 

29 Miami Curb and Gutter 0.00 LF $155.00 -135.00 50.00 -$20,925.00 135.00 520,925.00 
30 Type D Trench CO#7 0.00 LF $ 92.66 967.00 $89,602.22 -72.00 -S6,671.52 
31 Sawcut & Remove Asphalt, Grade existing and install 1.5" 0.00 LS $ 3,836.70 1.00 $3,836.70 

$1 base course on 6th Ave at 116th St. (CO#7) 0.00 $0.00 
32 Sav.;cut & Remove Asphalt. Grade existing and install 1.5" 0.00 LS $ 4,516.05 1.00 S4,516.05 

31 base course and install additional swale on 5th Ave at 
117th S1. ICO#7) 0.00 $0.00 

33 Mobilization for additional 2 weils (CO#7) 0.00 LS $ 7,003.50 1.00 57,003.50 0.00 $0.00 
34 N loplast Drain Basin Price Increase (CO#-7 0.00 LS $ 13,940.76 1.00 $13,940.76 0.00 $0.00 

FINAL BALANCING CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT FINAL BALANCING CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT $31,211.39 
ADDITIONAL ITEMS INCLUDED IN CHANGE ORDER NO.8 

35 Work Order 06-2012-01 112th Ave Drainaqe 0.00 LS $ 7,975.01 0.00 SO.OO 1.00 $7,975.01 
36 COR# 029 112th Street Remobilization 0.00 LS $ 5,854.29 0.00 SO.OO 1.00 S5,854.29 
37 COR# 030 Ex lorato Excavation on 112th St at Brid e 0.00 LS $ 999.42 0.00 SO.OO 1.00 $999.42! 
38 COR# 031 Remobilizaiion on 114th Street 0.00 LS $ 1,272.30 0.00 $0,00 1.00 $1 ,272.30 ! 

Change Order No.8 Total $47,312.41 


